Received Records Management Jan 13, 2025



(888) 235-0510 info@cascadiawater.com www.cascadiawater.com

18181 SR 525 PO Box 549 Freeland, WA 98249

January 13, 2025

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ATTN: Mr. Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Docket UW-240151, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, Complainant, v. Cascadia Water, LLC, Respondent. Company Filing

Dear Mr. Killip,

Cascadia Water, LLC ("Cascadia Water" or the "Company") hereby files the Joint Testimony of Matthew J. Rowell and Culley J. Lehman on Behalf of Cascadia Water, LLC in Support of the Full Multiparty Settlement Stipulation with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("Commission").

The confidential document is designated under WAC 480-07-160. Cascadia Water is submitting a claim of confidentiality in connection with 240151-Cascadia-Exh-MJR-CJL-7-01-13-2025 (C) because that exhibit constitutes "valuable commercial information" as defined by WAC 480-07-160(2) and is protected under WAC 480-07-160 and RCW Section 80.04.095. The specific confidential information that Cascadia Water disclosed is competitive bidding information from multiple vendors for a construction project. The confidential information is sensitive information due to the competitive market for this type of work, and as such, comprises valuable commercial information. Disclosure of the confidential information could negatively impact Cascadia Water's ability to negotiate future construction projects sourced through a competitive bidding process. Accordingly, this information is confidential, as defined by WAC 480-07-160(2), and should be protected from public inspection, examination and copying.

Sincerely,

Cascadia Water, LLC

/s/ Culley Lehman

Docket UW-240151 - Cascadia Water, LLC Rate Case January 13, 2025 Page 2

Culley Lehman General Manager Cascadia Water, LLC 181 SR 535, PO Box 549 Freeland, WA 98249

Telephone: 1.888.235.0510 Email: info@cascadiawater.com

Attachments

240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-1JT-01-13-2025 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-3-01-13-2025 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-3-01-13-2025 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-4-01-13-2025 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-5-01-13-2025 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-6-01-13-2025 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-7C-01-13-2025 (C) 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-Exh-MJR-CJL-7C-01-13-2025 (R) 240151-Cascadia Water LLC-GRC-COS-01-13-2025

Cc: Pamela J. Anderson and Byron C. Starkey (Perkins Coie LLP)